



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 1652 of 2024**

Arvind s/o Aatmaram Ramteke

..vs..

State of Maharashtra and anr.

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

-----  
Shri S.V. Sirpurkar, Advocate for the applicant.  
Shri Doifode, Addl.P.P. for the State.

**CORAM: VINAY JOSHI AND ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.**  
**DATED : 12/11/2024.**

Heard.

2. This is an application seeking to quash the First Information Report No.82 of 2020 registered with the Palandur Police Station, District Bhandara for the offence punishable under Sections 420, 468, 471 read with Section 34 of the Indian Penal Code.

3. It is brought to our notice that this Court has quashed the proceeding as regards to one of the co-accused Naresh Wanjari in Criminal Application (APL) No.15 of 2022.

4. Issue notice to the non-applicants, returnable after four weeks for final disposal. Learned Addl.P.P. waives notice on behalf of the State.

**(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)**

**(VINAY JOSHI, J.)**