



(1)

949 apl 1652-2024

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO.1652 OF 2024

Arvind Aatmaram Ramteke

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra through P.S.O., P.S. Palandur, Dist. Bhandara and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Ms Garima Jain, Advocate h/f Shri S.V. Sirpurkar, Advocate for applicant
Ms Swati Kolhe, APP for non-applicant/State

**CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE AND
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATED : 20.11.2025

In view of the filing of the charge sheet, learned Counsel for the applicants seeks leave to amend the application.

2. Leave is granted.
3. Learned Counsel for applicant shall carry out the amendment within three weeks.
4. The amended copy be placed on record and shall be supplied to the non-applicants.
5. The matter be listed before this Court on 27.01.2026.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.) (URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)

Jayashree..